## ORDINANCE NO. 2020-05

## AN ORDINANCE REGARDING THE USE OF CONSUMER FIREWORKS

WHEREAS, the Town Council of La Paz, Indiana has determined that it would be in the best interest of the residents and visitors of the Town of La Paz to permit the use of fireworks within the limits of the Town at designated times on designated dates.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Town Council of La Paz, Indiana that:

- 1. <u>Prohibition</u>. The use of consumer fireworks within the municipal limits of La Paz, Indiana shall be expressly prohibited EXCEPT as permitted by Indiana Code 22-11-14-10.5 or any statute that subsequently amends said statute.
- 2. <u>Violations</u>. Any violations of this ordinance shall be penalized as follows:

1st Violation:	\$ 75.00
2nd Violation:	\$100.00
3rd Violation:	\$200.00
Any Subsequent	
Violation:	\$250.00

3. Effective Date. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Town Council of La Paz, Indiana and its publication as may be required by Indiana law.

Approved and adopted by the Town Council for La Paz, Indiana this day of August, 2020.

> THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LA PAZ, INDIANA

YAY NAY

ger E**d**ker, President

ATTEST:

Lorraine Dove, Clerk-Treasurer

Town of La Paz, Indiana